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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained February 13-17, 2025, with a representative sample of n=1,206
respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/-3.1 at the 95% confidence level. The design
effect is 1.2. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Thursday, February 20 at 5:00 a.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
February 13-17, 2025 47% 52% 1%
January 9-14, 2021 34% 62% 4%
October 23-26, 2020 42% 55% 4%
October 1-4, 2020 40% 57% 3%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 41% 53% 7%
August 12-15, 2020 42% 54% 3%
June 2-5, 2020 38% 57% 5%
May 7-10, 2020 45% 51% 4%
April 3-6, 2020 44% 51% 5%
March 4-7, 2020 43% 53% 4%
January 16-19, 2020 43% 53% 4%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% 4%
November 21-24, 2019 42% 54% 4%
October 17-20, 2019 41% 57% 2%
September 5-9, 2019 39% 55% 6%
August 15-18, 2019 40% 54% 6%
June 28-30, 2019 43% 52% 5%
May 28-31, 2019 43% 52% 5%
April 25-28, 2019 43% 52% 5%
March 14-17, 2019 42% 51% 8%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 40% 55% 5%
January 10-11, 2019 37% 57% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 39% 52% 9%
November 01-03, 2018 39% 55% 6%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 52% 7%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 58% 6%
August 09-12, 2018 42% 53% 5%
June 14-17, 2018 39% 54% 7%
May 02-05, 2018 41% 53% 6%
March 22-25, 2018 2% 54% 5%
February 20-23, 2018 35% 58% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 55% 5%
December 14-17, 2017 35% 59% 6%
November 02-05, 2017 36% 58% 6%
October 12-15, 2017 37% 57% 6%
September 26-28, 2017 37% 56% 7%
September 17-20, 2017 40% 55% 5%
August 03-06, 2017 38% 56% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 44% 54% 2%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 52% 3%
Jan. 31-Feb. 02, 2017 44% 53% 3%
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Q2. Regardless of whether you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump, do you think the way he has handled the
presidency so far is in line with what you expected of him, or has he handled the presidency in an unexpected way?

Trump has handled the Trump I:nas han.dled the . .
residency as vou expected presidency in an No opinion
P yasy P unexpected way
February 13-17, 2025 75% 25% 0%
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
As expected An unexpected way No opinion

2017 Jan 31-Feb 2 78% 21% 1%
QUESTION WORDING: Regardless of whether you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump, do you
think the way he has handled the presidency so far is in line with what you expected of him, or has

he handled the presidency in an unexpected way?

Q2. Regardless of whether you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump, do you think the way he has handled the
presidency so far is in line with what you expected of him, or has he handled the presidency in an unexpected way?
Q2a. Do you think that Trump handling the presidency as you expected is a good thing or a bad thing?

Q2b. Do you think that Trump handling the presidency in an unexpected way is a good thing or a bad thing?

Q2/Q2a/Q2bh COMBO TABLE
Un-
As As As Un- Un- expected
expected — | expected expected . .
expected — | expected - way - No opinion
Good thing | Badthing | DX/Refuse | way— | way—Bad | oo o
g & d Good thing thing d
February 13-17, 2025 41% 33% * 5% 21% * 0%
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
As
As As As unexpec As As
expecte expecte expecte ted, unexpec unexpec
d, good d, bad d, not good ted, bad ted, not No
thing thing sure thing thing sure opinion
2017 Jan 31-Feb 2 42% 35% 1% 3% 17% * 1%

QUESTION WORDING: Regardless of whether you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump, do you
think the way he has handled the presidency so far is in line with what you expected of him, or has
he handled the presidency in an unexpected way?
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Q4. Regardless of whether you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump, what do you think is the single most
significant action he has taken in his second term so far?

February 13-17, 2025

Immigration/Deportations/Border/ICE 28%
Elon Musk/DOGE/Access to data 12%
Dismantling fed. agencies/Cutting fed. workers/Impact on fed. programs 10%
Reducing government fraud/waste/spending/size 9%
Tariffs 6%
Policies toward transgender Americans/LGBT issues 3%
Not following Constitution/Overstepping executive power 3%
DEI 2%
Cabinet appointments/Staff picks 2%
Pardons/Jan. 6 pardons 2%
Foreign policy/War 1%
Russia/Ukraine/Meeting with Putin 1%
Gaza/lsrael/Hostages 1%
Changing name of Gulf of Mexico 1%
Taking action/Doing what he said/Fulfilling promises 1%
Economic policy/Prices 1%
Executive orders/Bills (general) 1%
Actions against drugs/gangs 1%
Greater transparency/Cleaning things up 1%
Tax policy 1%
Nomination of Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 1%
Birthright citizenship 1%

Reshaping government/budget

Attempts to acquire Greenland/Panama Canal/Canada

Environmental/energy policy

Bringing back plastic straws

Getting rid of pennies

Changing things/Shaking things up

TikTok *

General negative comments 3%
Nothing 3%
General positive comments 1%
Everything/Can't choose one 1%
Other 5%
No opinion 5%
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Q5. So far, would you say Donald Trump (has had the right priorities), or that he (hasn't paid enough attention to
the country's most important problems)? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF]

Hasn't paid enough

Has had the right priorities | attention to the country’s No opinion
most important problems
February 13-17, 2025 45% 55% *
November 01-03, 2018 40% 56% 4%
September 26-28, 2017 34% 59% 6%
August 03-06, 2017 37% 59% 5%
April 22-25, 2017* 44% 55% *
*CNN/ORC Trend
COMPARE TO:
Hasn't paid enough
Joe Biden Has had the right priorities attention to most No opinion
important problems
May 17-20, 2023 31% 69% *
October 26-31, 2022 35% 65% *
June 13-July 13, 2022 31% 68% *
November 1-4, 2021 42% 58% 0%
April 21-26, 2021 53% 43% 3%

QUESTION WORDING: So far, would you say Joe Biden (has had the right priorities), or that he (hasn't paid enough
attention to the country's most important problems)?

CNN/ORC AND CNN/TIME TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Obama

2010 Oct 27-30
2010 Jan 22-24
2009 Apr 23-26

Bush

2003 Dec30—-2004 Jan 1
2003 Jan 15-16

2001 Jul 17-18

2001 May 23-24

Clinton
1993 May 12-13
1993 Apr 28-29

Right priorities

42%
45%
63%

45%
48%
47%
46%

39%
37%

Not enough
attention to most
important
problems

56%
55%
35%

52%
47%
47%
49%

56%
56%

No opinion

3%

*

1%

3%
5%
6%
5%

5%
17%
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Q6. Which of the following best describes your feelings as you look ahead to the rest of Donald Trump's second
term as president? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET NET
Enthusiastic | Enthusiastic Optimistic Pessimistic/ Pessimistic Afraid No opinion
/Optimistic Afraid
February 13-17, 2025 46% 20% 26% 54% 18% 35% *
December 5-8, 2024 52% 19% 32% 48% 19% 29% *
* QUESTION WORDING: Which of the following best describes your feelings as you look ahead to Donald Trump's second
term as president?

CNN/ORC AND CNN/TIME TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Barack Obama** Enthusiastic ~ Optimistic Pessimistic Afraid No opinion
2012 November 16-18 15% 39% 15% 29% 2%
**QUESTION WORDING: Which of the following best describes your feelings as you look ahead
to Barack Obama's second term as president--enthusiastic, optimistic, pessimistic, or afraid?

George W. Bush***

2004 November 3 23% 33% 18% 24% 2%
***QUESTION WORDING: 5. Which of the following best describes your feelings as you look

ahead to George W. Bush's second term as president--enthusiastic, optimistic, pessimistic, or
afraid?

Q9. Which of the following best describes your view of democracy in the United States today? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

. American democracy .
American democracy | . |, . .| American democracy . .
. is being tested, but is .. No opinion
is under attack is in no danger
not under attack

February 13-17, 2025 45% 39% 16% *
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 54% 40% 6% *
July 22-24, 2022 54% 40% 6% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 52% 41% 6% 1%
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 56% 37% 6% *
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[ORDER OF Q10 AND Q11 ROTATED]

Q10. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR HALF]

The right amount to .
Too much to support Too little to support . .
support Donald No opinion
Donald Trump Donald Trump
Trump
February 13-17, 2025 48% 37% 15% *
(Republican/Republican-leaning independents, n=523)
Too much to support LUl i Too little to support . .
support Donald No opinion
Donald Trump Donald Trump
Trump
February 13-17, 2025 12% 64% 24% 0%

Q11. Do you think the Democrats in Congress are doing: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR HALF]

The righ
Too much to oppose e right amount to Too little to oppose . .
oppose Donald No opinion
Donald Trump Donald Trump
Trump
February 13-17, 2025 34% 23% 43% 0%
(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, n=506)
The right amount to .
Too much to oppose Too little to oppose . .
oppose Donald No opinion
Donald Trump Donald Trump
Trump
February 13-17, 2025 5% 22% 73% 0%

Q12. How much do you trust the US Supreme Court to make the right decisions on any legal cases relating to the
Trump administration? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

A great deal Amoderate Just some Not at all No opinion
amount
February 13-17, 2025 11% 30% 30% 29% *
COMPARE TO:
A great deal Amoderate Just some Not at all No opinion
amount
October 20-23, 2024 (RV) 15% 29% 31% 25% 0%
January 25-30, 2024 11% 31% 35% 23% *
QUESTION WORDING: How much do you trust the US Supreme Court to make the right decisions on any legal cases
relating to the 2024 election?
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Q7. Do you think Donald Trump (has gone too far), has been about right, or (has not gone far enough) when it
comes to (INSERT ITEM)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN
REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

February 13-17, 2025 Gone too far Been about right Not gone far No opinion
enough

Using the power of the
presidency and executive 52% 39% 8% *
branch
Cutting federal . 519% 32% 179% *
government programs
Deporting immigrants
living in the United States 45% 39% 16% *
illegally
Trying to reduce the price 11% 27% 62% "
of everyday goods
Changing the way the
United States government 48% 32% 19% 1%
works*

* Asked of half sample

Q8. Please indicate whether you think Trump doing each of the following is a (good thing), a (bad thing), or neither.
[ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

February 13-17, 2025 Neither a good nor

Good thing Bad thing a bad thing

No opinion

Giving Elon Musk a
prominent role in his 28% 54% 18% *
administration

Imposing a set of new
tariffs, including tariffs on
all Chinese goods, and on 34% 49% 18% *
aluminum and steel from
anywhere outside the U.S.
Saying that the U.S.
should “take over” Gaza,
and that Palestinians 13% 58% 29% *
should not have the right
to return

Attempting to shut down
entire US government
agencies , such as the U.S.
Agency for International 28% 53% 19% *
Development (USAID) and
the Consumer Financial
Protection Bureau (CFPB)
Ending diversity, equity
and inclusion, or DEI,
efforts in the federal
government

37% 42% 20% 1%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,206 adults were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.1 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 29% described themselves as Democrats, 30% described themselves as Republicans, and
41% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, age, education, race, Hispanic
Nativity, and census region. The sample was also weighted to reflect benchmarks for population density, civic
engagement, and Pew Research Center's NPORS figures for religious affiliation and frequency of internet use. The
sample was also weighted for party identification in detail (leaners broken out) and collapsed crossed by ideology,
voter registration, race and education. The benchmarks for party identification crosses were taken from CNN's
national poll conducted by SSRS via web and phone from June 3-23,2024, which implemented a full probability
design via Address-Based Sampling (ABS).

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Most surveys conducted
since April 2021 were conducted using SSRS's probability-based panel via web and phone. The table below
contains more details on the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel:
Web only

Probability Panel:
SMS only

August 3-September 7, 2021

March 25-26, 2019

February 25-26, 2022

January 10-February 6, 2022

September 21-22, 2020

May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

October 12-13, 2023

March 1-31, 2023

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

July 22-24, 2022 (Recontact)

November 1-30, 2023

June 3-23, 2024

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- February 13, 2025 to February 17, 2025

TABLE 001

Question Al

Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Approve 47% 52 44% 55% 36% 100% 0%
Disapprove 52% 48% 55% 45% 62% 0% 100%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% * 2% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 47 41% 49% 47% 53% 44% 50%
Disapprove 52% 57% 51% 52% 47% 55% 49%
Not sure 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% %
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Approve 47 45% 49% 51% 40% 63% 43%
Disapprove 52% 53% 51% 47% 60% 37% 57%
Not sure 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 47% 11 43% 88% 11% 41% 77
Disapprove 52% 89% 56% 11% 89% 57% 21%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Approve 47 11% 87% 46% 5% 94%
Disapprove 52% 88% 12% 54% 94% 6%
Not sure 1% * 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- February 13, 2025 to February 17, 2025

TABLE 002

Question 2

2. Regardless of whether you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump, do you think the way he has handled the
presidency so far is in line with what you expected of him, or has he handled the presidency in an unexpected way?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Trump has handled the presidency as you expected 75% 76% 74% 80% 66% 88% 62%
Trump has handled the presidency in an unexpected
WA Y ¢ e e et e ettt aeeae e e e 25% 24% 26% 20% 34% 12% 38%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Trump has handled the presidency as you expected 75% 74% T77% 73% 75% 74% 75%
Trump has handled the presidency in an unexpected
WAY ¢ ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e 25% 26% 23% 27% 25% 26% 25%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non- Non- White

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Trump has handled the presidency as you expected 75% 69% 79% 73% T7% 80% 81%
Trump has handled the presidency in an unexpected
WA Y e e e oo te e te e aeeae et e e 25% 31% 21% 27% 23% 20% 19%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Trump has handled the presidency as you expected 75% 69% 70% 86% 72% 71% 82%
Trump has handled the presidency in an unexpected
WA Y ¢ e e et te e te e aetae i e e 25% 31% 30% 14% 28% 29% 18%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Trump has handled the presidency as you expected 75% 69% 86% T77% 69% 89%
Trump has handled the presidency in an unexpected
WAY ¢ e ettt e e ettt e e et e e 25% 31% 14% 23% 31% 11%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- February 13, 2025 to February 17, 2025
TABLE 005

Question 2NET

2NET. 2/2a/2b Combo variable

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv

Expected (NET) 75% 76% 74% 80% 66% 88% 62%
Trump Presidency expected/good thing 41% 47% 37% 49% 29% 85% 1%
Trump Presidency expected/bad thing 33% 29% 36% 31% 36% 2% 61%
Trump Presidency expected/don't know/refused * 0% 1% * 1% * *
Unexpected (NET) 25% 24% 26% 20% 34% 12% 38%
Trump Presidency unexpected/good thing 5% % % 4% 6% 9% 1%
Trump Presidency unexpected/bad thing 21% 18% 22% 16% 28% 3% 37%
Trump Presidency unexpected/don't know/refused * % * * 0% * 0%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Expected (NET) 75% 74% 77% 73% 75% 74% 75%
Trump Presidency expected/good thing 41% 36% 43% 43% 44% 39% 44%
Trump Presidency expected/bad thing 33% 37% 34% 30% 29% 35% 31%
Trump Presidency expected/don't know/refused * * % % * %
Unexpected (NET) 25% 26% 23% 25% 26% 25%
Trump Presidency unexpected/good thing 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% %
Trump Presidency unexpected/bad thing 21% 22% 20% 19% 22% 20%
Trump Presidency unexpected/don't know/refused * 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Expected (NET) 75% 69% 79% 73% 77% 80% 81%
Trump Presidency expected/good thing 41% 40% 43% 44% 36% 56% 39%
Trump Presidency expected/bad thing 33% 29% 36% 28% 41% 23% 41%
Trump Presidency expected/don't know/refused * * * % % * %
Unexpected (NET) 25% 31% 21% 23% 20% 19%
Trump Presidency unexpected/good thing 5% 5% 4% 3% % 2%
Trump Presidency unexpected/bad thing 21% 25% 17% 20% 15% 17%
Trump Presidency unexpected/don't know/refused * 0% * % * %
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Expected (NET) 75% 69% 70% 86% 72% 71% 82%
Trump Presidency expected/good thing 41% 9% 36% 80% 7% 34% 73%
Trump Presidency expected/bad thing 33% 60% 33% 6% 65% 37% %
Trump Presidency expected/don't know/refused * 0% 1% 1% 0% * 1%
Unexpected (NET) 25% 31% 30% 14% 28% 29% 18%
Trump Presidency unexpected/good thing 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 6% 4%
Trump Presidency unexpected/bad thing 21% 28% 26% 6% 26% 23% 14%
Trump Presidency unexpected/don't know/refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- February 13, 2025 to February 17, 2025

TABLE 005

Question 2NET

2NET. 2/2a/2b Combo variable
Base: Total Respondents

Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

Expected (NET) 75% 69% 86% 77% 69% 89%
Trump Presidency expected/good thing 41% 10% 79% 41% 5% 87%
Trump Presidency expected/bad thing 33% 59% 6% 35% 65% 2%
Trump Presidency expected/don't know/refused * * 1% * 0% 0%
Unexpected (NET) 25% 31% 14% 23% 31% 11%
Trump Presidency unexpected/good thing 5% 2% 7% 4% 1% 6%
Trump Presidency unexpected/bad thing 21% 29% 7% 19% 30% 5%
Trump Presidency unexpected/don't know/refused * % * * 0% *
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- February 13, 2025 to February 17, 2025

TABLE 006

Question 5

5. So far, would you say Donald Trump (has had the right priorities), or that he (hasn't paid enough attention to
the country's most important problems) ?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Has had the right priorities 45% 49% 41% 53% 32% 86% 7%
Hasn't paid enough attention to the country's
most important problemsS..........oiiiiiiiienerennnn 55% 51% 58% 47% 67% 14% 93%
Don't know/Refused 0% * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Has had the right priorities 45% 35% 48% 45% 52% 41% 48%
Hasn't paid enough attention to the country's
most important problems..........ciiiiiiiiiiinanan. 55% 64% 52% 55% 47% 59% 51%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Has had the right priorities 45% 41% 47% 47% 41% 59% 44%
Hasn't paid enough attention to the country's
most important problemsS..........oiiiiiiiienerennnn 55% 58% 53% 53% 59% 41% 56%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Has had the right priorities 45% 12% 40% 83% 7% 40% 75%
Hasn't paid enough attention to the country's
most important problemsS..........oiiiiiiienerennnn 55% 88% 60% 17% 93% 60% 25%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Has had the right priorities 45% 13% 82% 45% 8% 90%
Hasn't paid enough attention to the country's
most important problems..........ciiiiiiiiiiiianan.. 55% 87% 18% 55% 92% 10%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 007

Question 6

6. Which of the following best describes your feelings as you look ahead to the rest of Donald Trump's second term
as president?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Enthusiastic/Optimistic (NET) 46% 53% 41% 53% 36% 91% 5%
Enthusiastic 20% 24% 17% 25% 11% 41% 1%
Optimistic 26% 29% 24% 28% 24% 50% 4%
Pessimistic/Afraid (NET) 54% 47% 58% 47% 64% 8% 94%
Pessimistic 18% 20% 15% 15% 22% % 30%
Afraid 35% 27% 43% 32% 41% 4% 64%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Optimistic (NET) 46% 39% 49% 47% 50% 43% 49%
Enthusiastic 20% 15% 18% 22% 26% 16% 23%
Optimistic 26% 24% 31% 25% 24% 26% 26%
Pessimistic/Afraid (NET) 54% 61% 51% 53% 49% 57% 51%
Pessimistic 18% 23% 19% 14% 16% 22% 16%
Afraid 35% 38% 32% 39% 33% 35% 35%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Enthusiastic/Optimistic (NET) 46% 43% 48% 50% 39% 60% 42%
Enthusiastic 20% 18% 22% 22% 16% 30% 18%
Optimistic 26% 26% 26% 28% 23% 30% 24%
Pessimistic/Afraid (NET) 54% 56% 52% 50% 60% 40% 58%
Pessimistic 18% 17% 19% 16% 23% 13% 18%
Afraid 35% 39% 33% 34% 37% 27% 39%
Don't know/Refused * 1% % * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Enthusiastic/Optimistic (NET) 46% 9% 42% 88% 7% 40% 77%
Enthusiastic 20% 2% 13% 47% 1% 12% 42%
Optimistic 26% 7% 29% 41% 6% 28% 35%
Pessimistic/Afraid (NET) 54% 91% 58% 11% 93% 59% 22%
Pessimistic 18% 26% 23% 5% 25% 23% 8%
Afraid 35% 65% 35% 7% 68% 36% 14%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024

Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

Enthusiastic/Optimistic (NET) 46% 10% 87% 45% 5% 93%
Enthusiastic 20% 3% 44% 21% 1% 49%
Optimistic 26% 8% 43% 24% 5% 44%
Pessimistic/Afraid (NET) 54% 89% 12% 55% 94% 7%
Pessimistic 18% 26% 6% 19% 27% 4%
Afraid 35% 63% 6% 36% 67% 3%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 008

Question 9

9. Which of the following best describes your view of democracy in the United States today?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
American democracy is under attack 45% 42% 47% 43% 47% 20% 67%
American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack. ..ottt e e e e 39% 37% 40% 38% 41% 49% 29%
American democracy is in no danger 16% 20% 13% 19% 12% 31% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
American democracy is under attack 45% 43% 41% 46% 50% 42% 47%
American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack. ..ttt e e e e 39% 44% 41% 38% 30% 43% 35%
American democracy is in no danger 16% 13% 18% 15% 20% 15% 18%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
American democracy is under attack 45% 46% 44% 42% 50% 40% 49%
American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack. ..ottt e e e e e 39% 40% 38% 41% 35% 40% 34%
American democracy is in no danger 16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 20% 17%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
American democracy is under attack 45% 71% 42% 23% 79% 43% 28%
American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack. ..ottt e e e e e e 39% 24% 43% 46% 18% 45% 42%
American democracy is in no danger 16% 5% 14% 31% 3% 13% 30%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
American democracy is under attack 45% 70% 23% 49% 77% 22%
American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack......... .. i i i i, 39% 25% 47% 34 21% 44
American democracy is in no danger 16% 5% 29% 17% 2% 34%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- February 13, 2025 to February 17,

TABLE 009
Question 10

2025

10. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing:

Base: Total Respondents

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
48% 44% 50% 41% 56% 10% 83%
37% 37% 38% 42% 31% 68% 9%
15% 19% 12% 17% 13% 23% 8%
* * * * % % 1%
3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
48% 51% 46% 47% 46% 49% 46%
37% 37% 39% 38% 35% 37% 37%
15% 12% 15% 15% 19% 13% 17%
* 0% 0% * 1% 0% 1%
3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
48% 44% 50% 41% 59% 33% 54%
37% 39% 36% 41% 30% 48% 33%
15% 17% 14% 18% 10% 20% 13%
* * * * * % %
3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
48% 82% 50% 11% 87% 52% 18%
37% 11% 33% 67% 7% 37% 55%
15% 6% 16% 22% 6% 11% 27%
* 1% * % 1% * %
3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
48% 81% 12% 49% 89% 4%
37% 12% 64% 36% 7% 69%
15% 6% 24% 14% 4% 26%
* 1% 0% * 1% 0%
3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 010
Question 10

2025

10. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing:

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to support Donald Trump

The right amount to support Donald Trump
Too little to support Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
12% 11% 13% 8% 21% 4% SN
64% 58% 73% 66% 63% 70% SN
24% 32% 14% 26% 17% 26% SN
% % % 0% 0% 0% SN
4.7 6.5 6.9 5.5 9.6 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
12% SN 16% 7% 13% 16% 10%
64% SN 62% 72% 58% 64% 65%
24% SN 22% 20% 30% 21% 25%
0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4.7 8.8 9.1 9.6 7.4 6.1
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
12% 17% 9% 11% 15% 7% SN
64% 63% 66 65% 63% 67% SN
24% 21% 25% 24% 22% 27% SN
% 0% 0% % % 0% SN
4.7 8.0 5.8 5.7 8.3 6.7
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
12% SN 16% 11% SN 20% 7%
64% SN 55% 67% SN 66% 64%
24% SN 29% 22% SN 14% 30%
% SN % % SN % 0%
4.7 9.1 5.5 7.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
12% SN 12% 10% SN 3%
64% SN 64% 65% SN 70%
24% SN 24% 24% SN 27%
0% SN 0% 0% SN 0%
4.7 4.7 5.1 5.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- February 13, 2025 to February 17,

TABLE 011
Question 11

2025

11. Do you think the Democrats in Congress are doing:

Base: Total Respondents

Too much to oppose Donald Trump

The right amount to oppose Donald Trump
Too little to oppose Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to oppose Donald Trump

The right amount to oppose Donald Trump
Too little to oppose Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to oppose Donald Trump

The right amount to oppose Donald Trump
Too little to oppose Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to oppose Donald Trump

The right amount to oppose Donald Trump
Too little to oppose Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Too much to oppose Donald Trump

The right amount to oppose Donald Trump
Too little to oppose Donald Trump

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

Ppl Trump

of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
34% 38% 31% 44% 19% 65% 6%
23% 21% 24% 19% 30% 25% 20%
43% 40% 45% 38% 51% 10% T4%

% % % % % % 0%
3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
34% 24% 33% 38% 43% 27% 40%
23% 26% 25% 22% 17% 26% 21%
43% 49% 42% 40% 40% 48% 39%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2

White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
34% 31% 37% 37% 29% 49% 36%
23% 26% 21% 24% 21% 19% 18%
43% 44% 43% 39% 50% 32% 46%

% 0% % % % % %

3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con

Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
34% 5% 26% 72% 7% 25% 63%
23% 21% 28% 17% 15% 28% 19%
43% T4% 46% 10% 78% 46% 18%

% 0% % % % % %

3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024

Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

34% 5% 70% 36% 4% 77%

23% 22% 18% 20% 20% 16%

43% 73% 12% 45% 76% 7%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 012

Question 11

11. Do you think the Democrats in Congress are doing:
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Too much to oppose Donald Trump 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% SN 3%
The right amount to oppose Donald Trump 22% 21% 22% 18% 26% SN 19%
Too little to oppose Donald Trump 73% T4% 72% % 68% SN 78%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.5 6.2 6.3 7.4 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Too much to oppose Donald Trump 5% 3% SN SN SN 3% 7%
The right amount to oppose Donald Trump 22% 25% SN SN SN 26% 18%
Too little to oppose Donald Trump 73% 2% SN SN SN 71% 75%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% SN SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 8.6 6.9 6.5
White
Non-— Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Too much to oppose Donald Trump 5% 8% 3% 8% 2% 9% 2%
The right amount to oppose Donald Trump 22% 25% 20% 24% 19% 18% 19%
Too little to oppose Donald Trump 73% 67% T7% 68% 79% 73% 79%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.8 5.9 6.7 6.6 9.3 8.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Too much to oppose Donald Trump 5% 5% 6% SN 3% 6% SN
The right amount to oppose Donald Trump 22% 21% 23% SN 14% 27% SN
Too little to oppose Donald Trump 73% T4% 71% SN 83% 67% SN
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % SN 0% % SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.7 8.5 7.3 6.5

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024

Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

Too much to oppose Donald Trump 5% 5% SN 4% 2% SN
The right amount to oppose Donald Trump 22% 22% SN 19% 18% SN
Too little to oppose Donald Trump 73% 73% SN 77% 80% SN
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% SN 0% 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 013

Question 12

12. How much do you trust the US Supreme Court to make the right decisions on any legal cases relating to the
Trump administration?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
A great deal/A moderate amount (NET) 41% 47% 35% 45% 34% 66% 18%
A great deal 11% 13% 8% 11% % 19% 3%
A moderate amount 30% 34% 27% 34% 25% 47% 14%
Just some/Not at all (NET) 59% 53% 64% 55% 66% 34% 82%
Just some 30% 30% 30% 27% 34% 24% 35%
Not at all 29% 23% 34% 27% 32% 10% 47%
Don't know/Refused * % * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A great deal/A moderate amount (NET) 41% 36% 35% 48% 45% 35% 45%
A great deal 11% 8% 7% 14% 14% 7% 13%
A moderate amount 30% 28% 28% 34% 31% 28% 31%
Just some/Not at all (NET) 59% 64% 65% 52% 55% 65% 55%
Just some 30% 31% 35% 25% 27% 34% 27%
Not at all 29% 33% 29% 27% 28% 31% 28%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

A great deal/A moderate amount (NET) 41% 40% 41% 43% 36% 49% 40%
A great deal 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 13%
A moderate amount 30% 29% 31% 33% 24% 39% 27%
Just some/Not at all (NET) 59% 60% 59% 57% 63% 51% 60%
Just some 30% 29% 30% 29% 31% 26% 29%
Not at all 29% 31% 29% 28% 32% 25% 31%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
A great deal/A moderate amount (NET) 41% 19% 37% 66% 12% 38% 61%
A great deal 11% 6% 7% 19% % 8% 19%
A moderate amount 30% 13% 29% 47% 9% 30% 43%
Just some/Not at all (NET) 59% 81% 63% 33% 88% 62% 38%
Just some 30% 35% 32% 22% 29% 32% 27%
Not at all 29% 46% 31% 11% 59% 30% 12%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
A great deal/A moderate amount (NET) 41% 19% 67% 40% 13% 71%
A great deal 11% 5% 19% 12% 2% 23%
A moderate amount 30% 14% 48% 28% 11% 48%
Just some/Not at all (NET) 59% 81% 33% 60% 87% 29%
Just some 30% 36% 23% 29% 34% 22%
Not at all 29% 45% 10% 31% 53% 7%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 014

Question 7 a

7 _a. Do you think Donald Trump (has gone too far), has been about right, or (has not gone far enough) when it
comes to using the power of the presidency and executive branch?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Gone too far 52% 47% 55% 45% 62% 10% 90%
Been about right 39% 41% 39% 46% 29% 76% 6%
Not gone far enough 8% 12% 5% 8% 8% 13% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Gone too far 52% 50% 52% 55% 51% 51% 53%
Been about right 39% 42% 39% 36% 41% 41% 38%
Not gone far enough 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Don't know/Refused * * % 0% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Gone too far 52% 50% 53% 46% 62% 36% 60%
Been about right 39% 38% 40% 42% 34% 53% 37%
Not gone far enough 8% 11% 7% 11% 3% 11% %
Don't know/Refused * 1% * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Gone too far 52% 87% 57% 11% 88% 59% 20%
Been about right 39% 10% 33% 75% 9% 34% 65%
Not gone far enough 8% 3% 9% 13% 3% 7% 14%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Gone too far 52% 86% 13% 54% 92% 8%
Been about right 39% 11% 72% 38% 6% 77%
Not gone far enough 8% 3% 14% 8% 2% 14%
Don't know/Refused * * % * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 015

Question 7 b

7 b. Do you think Donald Trump (has gone too far), has been about right, or (has not gone far enough) when it
comes to cutting federal government programs?

Base: Sample A Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Gone too far 51% 47% 55% 44% 63% 11% 86%
Been about right 32% 31% 33% 35% 25% 57% 10%
Not gone far enough 17% 22% 11% 20% 12% 31% 4%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.4 6.3 5.6 7.5 6.6 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Gone too far 51% 53% 52% 52% 47% 54% 49%
Been about right 32% 35% 36% 26% 29% 35% 30%
Not gone far enough 17% 11% 12% 22% 22% 11% 21%
Don't know/Refused * % % % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 8.9 8.4 8.9 9.3 6.6 6.0
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Gone too far 51% 53% 49% 48% 57% 36% 56%
Been about right 32% 31% 33% 34% 28% 41% 27%
Not gone far enough 17% 16% 18% 18% 15% 23% 16%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.9 5.7 5.7 7.0 7.4 8.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Gone too far 51% 81% 56% 15% SN 55% 25%
Been about right 32% 16% 28% 53% SN 34% 42%
Not gone far enough 17% 2% 16% 31% SN 11% 33%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 1% SN 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 8.0 7.2 7.9 6.1 8.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Gone too far 51% 84% 14% 52% 91% 8%
Been about right 32% 14% 52% 30% 7% 55%
Not gone far enough 17% 2% 34% 18% 2% 36%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 6.7 4.8 6.9 7.6
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TABLE 016

Question 7 ¢

7 _c. Do you think Donald Trump (has gone too far), has been about right, or (has not gone far enough) when it
comes to deporting immigrants living in the United States illegally?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Gone too far 45% 39% 50% 35% 61% 10% 76%
Been about right 39% 39% 39% 44% 31% 62% 19%
Not gone far enough 16% 21% 11% 20% 8% 28% %
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Gone too far 45% 55% 43% 42% 39% 50% 41%
Been about right 39% 35% 44% 37% 41% 38% 40%
Not gone far enough 16% 10% 13% 21% 20% 11% 19%
Don't know/Refused * * % % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Gone too far 45% 50% 41% 43% 49% 29% 46%
Been about right 39% 35% 42% 40% 37% 48% 38%
Not gone far enough 16% 14% 17% 17% 14% 23% 16%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Gone too far 45% 76% 48% 12% 85% 47% 19%
Been about right 39% 20% 36% 61% 10% 44% 49%
Not gone far enough 16% 3% 16% 27% 5% 9% 32%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Gone too far 45% 75% 13% 44% 79% 6%
Been about right 39% 21% 56% 39% 18% 60%
Not gone far enough 16% 4% 30% 17% 2% 34%
Don't know/Refused * * % * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 017

Question 7 d

7_d. Do you think Donald Trump (has gone too far), has been about right, or (has not gone far enough) when it
comes to trying to reduce the price of everyday goods?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Gone too far 11% 8% 12% % 17% 4% 17%
Been about right 27% 28% 27% 33% 19% 48% 8%
Not gone far enough 62% 64% 61% 61% 64% 48% T4%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Gone too far 11% 15% 9% 11% 7% 13% %
Been about right 27% 23% 30% 27% 29% 25% 29%
Not gone far enough 62% 61% 61% 63% 63% 62% 62%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Gone too far 11% 15% % 12% % % 7%
Been about right 27% 26% 28% 30% 23% 38% 26%
Not gone far enough 62% 59% 64% 58% 69% 57% 66%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Gone too far 11% 16% 13% 3% 21% 10% 6%
Been about right 27% 10% 23% 50% 5% 24% 44%
Not gone far enough 62% 73% 65% 47% 74% 65% 50%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Gone too far 11% 15% 3% 10% 18% 3%
Been about right 27% 10% 46 27% 5% 53%
Not gone far enough 62% 75% 51% 63% 76% 44%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 018

Question 7 e

7 e. Do you think Donald Trump (has gone too far), has been about right, or (has not gone far enough) when it
comes to changing the way the United States government works?

Base: Sample B Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Gone too far 48% 42% 54% 40% 60% 7% 88%
Been about right 32% 33% 31% 37% 25% 60% 5%
Not gone far enough 19% 25% 14% 23% 13% 32% 7%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% * 1% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 6.0 5.6 7.3 6.3 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Gone too far 48% 51% 47% 49% 46% 48% 48%
Been about right 32% 39% 35% 24% 27% 40% 25%
Not gone far enough 19% 10% 18% 26% 25% 12% 25%
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 8.3 8.5 9.0 9.3 6.6 5.9
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Gone too far 48% 46% 50% 41% 61% 29% 57%
Been about right 32% 36% 29% 37% 23% 45% 23%
Not gone far enough 19% 17% 21% 21% 16% 26% 20%
Don't know/Refused % 1% % % % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.2 5.4 5.7 6.9 7.3 8.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Gone too far 48% 86% 50% 9% SN 55% 16%
Been about right 32% 8% 32% 55% SN 32% 46%
Not gone far enough 19% 5% 17% 36% SN 12% 37%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% * SN 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 8.0 7.2 7.6 6.3 7.9
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Gone too far 48% 84% 9% 50% 89% 6%
Been about right 32% 10% 54% 29% 7% 51%
Not gone far enough 19% 6% 36% 21% 5% 40%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.8 6.6 4.8 7.2 7.3
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TABLE 019

Question 8 a

8 a. Please indicate whether you think Trump doing each of the following is a (good thing), a (bad thing), or
neither? / Giving Elon Musk a prominent role in his administration?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Good thing 28% 34% 23% 38% 12% 57% 1%
Bad thing 54% 48% 59% 46% 68% 18% 88%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 18% 17% 16% 20% 25% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good thing 28% 18% 24% 34% 38% 20% 34%
Bad thing 54% 59% 52% 54% 50% 56% 52%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 23% 23% 11% 12% 24% 13%
Don't know/Refused * % % % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Good thing 28% 23% 32% 29% 26% 42% 32%
Bad thing 54% 55% 54% 49% 62% 38% 57%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 23% 14% 21% 12% 20% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good thing 28% 3% 18% 65% 3% 18% 57%
Bad thing 54% 88% 57% 17% 93% 59% 24%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 8% 25% 18% 4% 22% 20%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Good thing 28% 4% 62% 32% 2% 72%
Bad thing 54% 86% 17% 55% 93% 11%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 9% 20% 13% 5% 16%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 020

Question 8 b

8 b. Please indicate whether you think Trump doing each of the following is a (good thing), a (bad thing), or
neither? / Imposing a set of new tariffs, including tariffs on all Chinese goods, and on aluminum and steel from

anywhere outside the U.S.?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Good thing 34% 39% 30% 42% 22% 65% 5%
Bad thing 49% 45% 51% 42% 59% 13% 81%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 16% 19% 15% 20% 21% 14%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good thing 34% 28% 32% 40% 36% 29% 37%
Bad thing 49% 53% 49% 45% 47% 51% 46%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 18% 20% 15% 17% 19% 16%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Good thing 34% 30% 37% 36% 30% 47% 36%
Bad thing 49% 49% 48% 45% 56% 36% 52%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 21% 15% 19% 14% 17% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good thing 34% 10% 24% 70% 8% 26% 61%
Bad thing 49% 81% 48% 18% 86% 52% 21%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 9% 27% 12% 6% 22% 17%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Good thing 34% 9% 68% 36% 5% T7%
Bad thing 49% 82% 17% 49% 88% 9%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 18% 10% 15% 14% 8% 14%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 021

Question 8 ¢

8 c. Please indicate whether you think Trump doing each of the following is a (good thing), a (bad thing), or
neither? / Saying that the U.S. should 'take over' Gaza, and that Palestinians should not have the right to
return?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Good thing 13% 13% 14% 15% 11% 24% 3%
Bad thing 58% 56% 58% 53% 65% 28% 85%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 29% 31% 28% 32% 24% 48% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good thing 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13%
Bad thing 58% 61% 57% 58% 54% 59% 57%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 29% 26% 29% 28% 35% 28% 30%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Good thing 13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 17% 11%
Bad thing 58% 56% 59% 52% 67% 46% 64%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 29% 31% 27% 33% 22% 37% 25%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good thing 13% 5% 9% 26% 6% 7% 26%
Bad thing 58% 86% 60% 27% 86% 64% 31%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 29% 9% 30% 47% 8% 28% 43%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% * 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Good thing 13% 5% 25% 13% 3% 26%
Bad thing 58% 85% 29% 59% 91% 24%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 29% 9% 45% 27% 6% 49%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 022
Question 8 d

8 d. Please indicate whether you think Trump doing each of the following is a

2025 to February 17,

2025

neither? / Attempting to shut down entire US government agencies,
Development (USAID) and the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau

Base: Total Respondents

Good thing

Bad thing

Neither a good nor a bad thing
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Good thing

Bad thing

Neither a good nor a bad thing
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Good thing

Bad thing

Neither a good nor a bad thing
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Good thing

Bad thing

Neither a good nor a bad thing
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Good thing

Bad thing

Neither a good nor a bad thing
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
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(good thing), a (bad thing), or
such as the U.S. Agency for International

(CFPB) ?
Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
28% 35% 22% 37% 14% 56% 3%
53% 48% 56% 46% 63% 17% 86%
19% 16% 21% 17% 23% 26% 12%
* * * O% * * O%
3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
28% 21% 25% 33% 34% 21% 33%
53% 55% 54% 52% 49% 55% 50%
19% 25% 21% 14% 16% 23% 16%
* 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% %
3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
28% 22% 32% 31% 23% 42% 30%
53% 54% 52% 47% 62% 39% 58%
19% 24% 15% 22% 14% 20% 12%
* 0% * * * 0% 0%
3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
28% 4% 19% 63% 3% 18% 58%
53% 87% 55% 16% 93% 57% 22%
19% 8% 25% 21% 5% 25% 19%
* 1% * 0% 0% * *
3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
28% % 61% 32% 2% 70%
53% 86% 17% 53% 90% 9%
19% 10% 22% 15% 7% 20%
* * O% * 1% *
3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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TABLE 023
Question 8 e
8 e. Please indicate whether you think Trump doing each of the following is a

(good thing), a

(bad thing), or

neither? / Ending diversity, equity and inclusion, or DEI, efforts in the federal government?
Base: Total Respondents
Ppl Trump
of Trump Dis-
Total Men Women White Color Apprv apprv
Good thing 37% 45% 31% 46% 25% 70% 9%
Bad thing 42% 33% 48% 36% 51% 9% 71%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 20% 22% 20% 18% 24% 21% 19%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.6 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good thing 37% 31% 35% 42% 44% 32% 42%
Bad thing 42% 50% 40% 40% 34% 46% 38%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 20% 19% 25% 17% 21% 22% 19%
Don't know/Refused % * % % % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.6 4.7 4.2
White
Non-— Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Good thing 37% 32% 42% 40% 34% 50% 39%
Bad thing 42% 43% 41% 38% 48% 31% 43%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 20% 24% 17% 22% 18% 18% 18%
Don't know/Refused % 1% * % % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.0 3.9 4.0 4.9 5.2 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good thing 37% 9% 30% 76% 5% 28% 71%
Bad thing 42% 77% 40% 9% 86% 43% 14%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 20% 14% 29% 14% 9% 29% 14%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.9 4.4 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Good thing 37% 9% 74% 39% 4% 85%
Bad thing 42% 73% 9% 43% 80% 3%
Neither a good nor a bad thing 20% 18% 15% 17% 16% 11%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 1% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.7 3.4 5.0 5.3
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